
SL-HYDRA FREEZE FG -60
Synthetic Food Grade Hydraulic Freezer Lubricant

SL-Hydra Freeze FG -60 is a super premium, synthetic lubricant specifically designed to lubricate chains under 
very severe low temperature service. SL-Hydra Freeze FG -60 is particularly well suited to applications where 
temperatures exceed -60oF. SL-Hydra Freeze FG -60 provides outstanding service, even in the most severe 
operating conditions. SL-Hydra Freeze FG -60 meets USDA H-1 requirements for incidental food contact and 
complies with requirements for FDA 21 CFR 178.3570 and ISO 21469. Also meets requirements for Biodegradable 
Fluids CEC L-33-T-82

ATTRIBUTES
Outstanding Oxidation Stability• 
Very High Viscosity Index• 
Very High Flash & Auto-Ignition Points• 
Very Low Volatility• 
Extremely High Film Strength• 
Excellent Carbon Control• 
Excellent Materials Compatibility• 

TYpIcAL pRopERTIES

Lubrication Properties
SL- Hydra 

Freeze FG -60
VISCOSITY INDEX
Vis cSt @ 40 oC
Vis cSt @ 100 oC
Vis SUS @ 100 oF
Vis SUS @ 212 oF
Flash Point oF
Auto-Ignition Point oF
Pour Point oF
Four Ball, 40 Kg, 1200 RPM, 167 oF 
1Hr, SCAR DIA mm
Four Ball Weld Point, Kg
Copper Corrosion,  24 Hr
Demulsibility, 130 0F, 30 min

126
31
5.7
144
26.6
400
650
-65

.42
100
1a

40/40/0

SL-Hydra Freeze FG -60 - Revised 11/2012

Synthetic Lubricants & Filters, inc. - World Headquarters - 7401 University Dr., Shreveport, LA  71105
Phone: 855-215-2740, 855-215-2741, 318-779-1248 / Emergency Phone: 800-637-5126 / Fax: 318-779-1762 - www.slfi.net

The information on SLFI and competitive products provided should only be used as a general guide. Lubricant properties are typical results and should not serve as a sole 
resource for determining the correct lubricant for a particular application. Please consult a SLFI representative to ensure that the product is the correct choice for the application.

Very Tenacious and Long Lasting• 
Excellent Rust Control• 
Excellent Lubricity• 
Energy Savings• 
Reduced Maintenance Costs• 
Reduced Downtime• 
Reduced Lubricant Consumption• 


