

Synthetic Lubricants & Filters, inc. - World Headquarters - 7401 University Dr., Shreveport, LA 71105 Phone: 855-215-2740, 855-215-2741, 318-779-1248 / Emergency Phone: 800-637-5126 / Fax: 318-779-1762 - www.slfi.net

SL-HYDRA FREEZE FG -60Synthetic Food Grade Hydraulic Freezer Lubricant

SL-Hydra Freeze FG -60 is a super premium, synthetic lubricant specifically designed to lubricate chains under very severe low temperature service. SL-Hydra Freeze FG -60 is particularly well suited to applications where temperatures exceed -60°F. SL-Hydra Freeze FG -60 provides outstanding service, even in the most severe operating conditions. SL-Hydra Freeze FG -60 meets USDA H-1 requirements for incidental food contact and complies with requirements for FDA 21 CFR 178.3570 and ISO 21469. Also meets requirements for Biodegradable Fluids CEC L-33-T-82

ATTRIBUTES

- Outstanding Oxidation Stability
- · Very High Viscosity Index
- Very High Flash & Auto-Ignition Points
- Very Low Volatility
- Extremely High Film Strength
- Excellent Carbon Control
- Excellent Materials Compatibility

- · Very Tenacious and Long Lasting
- Excellent Rust Control
- Excellent Lubricity
- Energy Savings
- Reduced Maintenance Costs
- Reduced Downtime
- Reduced Lubricant Consumption

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

Lubrication Properties	SL- Hydra Freeze FG -60
VISCOSITY INDEX	126
Vis cSt @ 40 °C	31
Vis cSt @ 100 °C	5.7
Vis SUS @ 100 °F	144
Vis SUS @ 212 °F	26.6
Flash Point °F	400
Auto-Ignition Point °F	650
Pour Point °F	-65
Four Ball, 40 Kg, 1200 RPM, 167 °F	
1Hr, SCAR DIA mm	.42
Four Ball Weld Point, Kg	100
Copper Corrosion, 24 Hr	1a
Demulsibility, 130 °F, 30 min	40/40/0